

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4776/2018

RASIK LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURBA KONAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)