

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16365/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in CPAN No. 1178/2017 and WP No.21197(W) of 2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

RASIK LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURBA KONAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.75202/2018-Application seeking exemption from filing C/C

Date : 20-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing Certified
Copy of the impugned Judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

The cost of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh
only) imposed by the High court on the petitioner
shall remain stayed.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

