

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16365/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2017 in CPAN No. 1178/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

RASIK LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APURBA KONAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA 75202/2018-Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment

Date : 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Vidur Kamra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file additional affidavit.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER