

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16365/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-12-2017
IN CPAN NO. 1178/2017 AND WP NO.21197/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
AT CALCUTTA)

RASIK LAL PATEL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

APURBA KONAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22-11-2018 This matter(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

List the matter(s) after four weeks to enable the
petitioner to file additional affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER